Catalog No. C08101B
LJ and L SeriesMini Nitrogen Gas Springs
®
1∕3, ½ and ¾ Ton Compact Height Gas Springs!
2
®
Mini LJ / L Nitrogen
Gas Springs

L.300
TO – Basic Model
LJ.300.025.   TO.   150Ordering Example:
Part Number:
Includes Series (LJ or L),
Model and Stroke Length. Charging Pressure:
15-150 bar (220-2175 psi).
When not specifi ed, default
is 150 bar.
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model.  When not specifi ed,
default is TO.  L Series springs are available in
Threaded Body (TB1/TB2), see page 14.
  Part No. S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
±.010
• LJ.300.013 12.5
0.49
42.5
1.67
55
2.165
LJ.300.015 15
0.59
45
1.77
60
2.362
LJ.300.019 19
0.75
49
1.93
68
2.677
• LJ.300.025 25
0.98
55
2.17
80
3.150
LJ.300.032 33
1.30
63
2.48
96
3.780
• LJ.300.038 37.5
1.48
67.5
2.66
105
4.134
• LJ.300.050 50
1.97
80
3.15
130
5.118
LJ.300.063 62.5
2.46
92.5
3.64
155
6.102
LJ.300.075 75
2.95
105
4.13
180

L.500
TO – Basic Model
LJ.500.025.   TO.   150Ordering Example:
Part Number:
Includes Series (LJ or L),
Model and Stroke Length. Charging Pressure:
15-150 bar (220-2175 psi).
When not specifi ed, default
is 150 bar.
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model.  When not specifi ed,
default is TO.  L Series springs are available in
Threaded Body (TB1/TB2), see page 14.
  Part No. S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
±.010
• LJ.500.013 12.5
0.49
44.5
1.75
57
2.244
LJ.500.019 19
0.75
51
2.01
70
2.756
• LJ.500.025 25.3
1.00
56.8
2.24
82.1
3.232
LJ.500.032 31.5
1.24
63
2.48
94.5
3.720
• LJ.500.038 38
1.50
69.5
2.74
107.5
4.232
• LJ.500.050 50
1.97
82
3.23
132
5.197
LJ.500.063 62.5
2.46
94.5
3.72
157
6.181
LJ.500.075 75
2.95
107
4.21
182
7.165
• LJ.500.080 80
3.15
112
4.41
192

L.750
TO – Basic Model
LJ.750.025.   TO.   150Ordering Example:
Part Number:
Includes Series (LJ or L),
Model and Stroke Length. Charging Pressure:
15-150 bar (220-2175 psi).
When not specifi ed, default
is 150 bar.
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model.  When not specifi ed,
default is TO.  L Series springs are available in
Threaded Body (TB1/TB2), see page 14.
  Part No. S
mm
inch
C L
±0.25
±.010
• LJ.750.013 12.5
0.49
50.5
1.99
63
2.480
LJ.750.019 18.8
0.74
56.8
2.24
75.6
2.976
• LJ.750.025 25
0.98
63
2.48
88
3.465
LJ.750.032 31.5
1.24
69.5
2.74
101
3.976
• LJ.750.038 37.5
1.48
75.5
2.97
113
4.449
• LJ.750.050 50
1.97
88
3.46
138
5.433
LJ.750.063 62.5
2.46
100.5
3.96
163
6.417
LJ.750.075 75
2.95
113
4.45
188
7.402
• LJ.750.080 80
3.15
118
4.65
198

Compact Valve Port
(Standard valve compartment)
Replacement Part Ordering Example:
Note:  DADCO’s Mini Series Nitrogen Gas Springs
           are permanently marked with model number,
           serial number and repair kit number.  Please
           refer to these when ordering replacement parts.
Piston Rod:  90.215.  7.  00500.  025
Part Number Stroke
Series
LJ=7, L=3
Model 00300,
00500, 00750
43850 Plymouth Oaks Blvd. • Plymouth, Michigan • 48170 • USA
734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net®
©DADCO, Inc. 2010 All Rights Reserved
Cartridge Assembly
90.200.3.
Model
Threaded Body
90.205.30.       .
Model Stroke
Tube Assembly
90.205.3.       .
Model Stroke
OR
Needle Valve
90.250
Valve Retaining Screw
90.251
M6 Port Plug
90.607.110
Tube Assembly
90.205.7.       .
Model Stroke
NOTE:  The additional
step in the can indicates
a compact valve.
Piston Rod
90.215.3.       .
Model Stroke
C-Style Retaining Ring
90.285.3.
Model
Dust Cover
90.246.3.
Model
M6 Port Plug
90.607.110
LJ Series Parts List
Compact Valve
90.260
DemiPak® Cartridge
90.200.7.
Model
NOTE:  The additional
step in the can indicates
a compact valve.
Piston Rod
90.215.7.       .
Model Stroke
C-Style Retaining Ring
90.285.7.
Model
Dust Cover
90.246.7.
Model
M6 Port Plug
90.607.110
Compact Valve
90.260
L Series Parts List
Tire Valve Port